

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 14, 2022

## Josh Price Becomes AEC Product Support Manager

Paragould, Arkansas USA – Allen Engineering Corp. (AEC) is pleased to introduce Josh Price as the new Product Support Manager. Josh will oversee the department of Product Support, which strives to provide our customers with the most premier customer experience available.



Less than one year ago, Josh was promoted to the role of Product Support Lead, and throughout this past year, Josh has demonstrated his dedication to his team, this company, and most importantly, our customers. He looks forward to helping expand AEC product knowledge throughout the concrete industry.

Allen Engineering Corp. has had the privilege of having Josh on our team for almost ten years. In his previous role, Josh worked in the auto industry as a Service Advisor for a local car dealership where he learned important product and customer support qualities, such as adaptability. His background in customer service, has shown him how much he genuinely enjoys turning a negative situation into a positive reward.

Throughout this new role, Josh will be managing any support regarding our products by working sideby-side with our dealers, end-users, and departments within AEC. This will enable him to better service the needs of all Allen Engineering Equipment before and after the purchase - around the world. Josh mentioned that he is "looking forward to the opportunities to continue building relationships inside and outside the organization to better our equipment in our industry."

With his guidance, we are certain that his team will change the way that Allen Engineering Corp. does business for the better. Josh will continue to prove that he is an excellent leader within our company, embodying our seven core values daily.

Allen Engineering is a small, family-owned and operated business in the heart of Paragould, Arkansas. The company employs over 160 Northeast Arkansas residents to help design, build, market and sell product offering that is comprised of placing, finishing, polishing, and paving equipment. For more information on all things Allen Engineering, visit <a href="https://www.AllenEng.com">www.AllenEng.com</a>.

Contact: Will Gambill will.gambill@alleneng.com 819 S 5th St Paragould, Arkansas 870-236-7751 EXT. 148 ###





